

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Bangladesh Police Police Headquarters, Dhaka

Memo No-44.01.0000.024.01.004.13.1605

Date: 12 May 2014

Corrigendum of International Open Tender Notice Invitation for international open tender published in different national dailies as per Memo No-44.01.0000.024.01.004.13.1545, Date: 07 May 2014 for Procurement of

"Motor Cycle (150CC)" is hereby amended as below: Revised SI No. Description Published Date-20 June 2014 at Date-20 May 2014 at Place, date & time 03.00pm, Operation 03.00pm, Operation pre-tender Conference Room, meeting (optional) Conference Room, Headquarters, Headquarters, Police Police

Dhaka. Other terms and conditions shall remain as before.

Golam Kibria

Dhaka.

Addl. DIG (Transport) Bangladesh Police, Police Headquarters, Dhaka Phone: 9564779, Fax: 9575663 Email: addldigtrans@police.gov.bd

GD-2089

Bangladesh Gas Fields Company Limited (A Company of Petrobangla)

Expression of Interest (EOI)

Notice Inviting Expression of Interest (EOI) for hiring Consultancy Services for the Project "Installation of Wellhead Compressors at Titas Location-C and Narsingdi Gas Fields" under Natural Gas Efficiency Project

EOI Ref: BGFCL/JICA/CPTN/01/2014

Date: 11/05/2014

- Bangladesh Gas Fields Company Limited (BGFCL), a Company of Bangladesh Oil, Gas and Mineral Corporation (Petrobangla) under Energy Division of Ministry of Power, Energy and Mineral Resources (MPEMR), is the largest national gas production company in Bangladesh. BGFCL intends to install wellhead gas compressors to recover the declining Flowing Well Head Pressure (FWHP) and to maintain the sales line pressure at Titas Location-C and Narsingdi Gas Fields. The Government of People's Republic of Bangladesh (hereinafter called "GOB") is going to
- receive ODA loan from Japan International Cooperation Agency (JICA) (hereinafter called "loan") toward the cost of compressor installation Project (hereinafter called "the Project") and intends to apply part of the proceeds of this loan to payments under the Consulting Services for implementation of the Project. BGFCL intends to employ a consulting firm for design & engineering, preparation of bid documents for EPC contract, bid evaluation, monitoring and assessment of the Project activities including construction supervision as well as providing advisory services for implementation of the project.
- The Consultants will be selected through Quality Based Selection (QBS) method among the short-listed firms according to the latest edition of "Guidelines for the Employment of Consultants" and "Standard Request for Proposals" of Japanese ODA Loan, April 2012. BGFCL now invites EOI from eligible international consulting firms and Joint Ventures (JV)
- interested to render the services as Consultants under the Project.
- The scope of the consulting services are as follows:
- Services for Pre-Construction Stage
 - a) Project Management
 - b) Update and Upgrade of Data/Information of Existing Studies
 - c) Basic Engineering including reservoir study d) Cost Estimate based on the Basic Design
 - e) Procurement Assistance (preparation of pre-qualification documents, pre-qualification
 - of applicants, preparation of bidding documents, bid evaluation, contracting, etc.). 2) Services for Construction Stage
 - a) Project management at all levels including periodic review of budget estimate and
 - administration of project cash flows
 - b) Design Review Work for Detailed Engineering
 - c) Review of the Contractor's Procurement d) Supervision of Field Construction Works
 - e) Assistance for Pre-commissioning and Commissioning
 - f) Review of the Plan for One (1) Year Operation Assistance for Proposed Compressor
 - Facility that is provided by the Contractor g) Institutional Development (Training to Operation Staff of BGFCL)
 - h) Environmental Management Activity .
 - 3) Services for Post-Construction Stage
 - a) Inspection and reporting during Defect Liability Period for 12 months
 - b) Advice to BGFCL for Final Taking Over
 - c) Preparation of Project Completion Report The EOI shall specially include:
- The firm's registration certificate
 - Company profile: i.e. established time, management, no. of employee, no. of qualified engineers, firm's specialty, track record etc.
 - Company brochure The latest annual report List of the completed and on-going consulting services (such as project management,
 - clients' reference for last 20 (twenty) years: a) Consulting services related to oil and gas projects in overseas (other than the firm's own country)

procurement assistance, engineering and supervision of construction) with the project

- b) Consulting services related to installation of gas compressor in overseas (other than the firm's own country)
- c) Consulting services for oil and gas projects under ODA loan by JICA, WB or ADB
- d) Consulting services for oil and gas projects in SAARC and ASEAN countries. ISO 9001 certificate
- Audited financial statement (Balance Sheet, Profit & Loss Account, and Cash Flow
- Statement) in last 3 (three) years
- Average annual turnover in last 3 (three) years.
- BGFCL will conduct short-listing of interested consultant firms for the abovementioned consultancy services in accordance with the previous experience of the firm as listed in Clause 6.0.
- In case of JV, the documents/information about working experience as mentioned in Clause 6.0 above for each member firm is required except No. 7 and 8 of Clause 6.0.
- The consulting firm shall be solely, and in case of JV all the member firms shall be jointly and severally, liable for the entire performance of the contract. Assigning sub-consultant will require prior approval of BGFCL. The consulting firm/JV shall remain responsible for the performance of the sub-consultant(s).
- The EOI document will be available in the website of BGFCL @ www.bgfcl.org.bd; Petrobangla @ www.petrobangla.org.bd and CPTU @ www.cptu.gov.bd from 19.05.2014 Interested consulting firms/consortium may download "Expression of Interest Forms" from BGFCL and Petrobangla websites. Consulting firms/JV shall submit one (1) original and four (4) copies of the EOI as per the format of Expression of Interest Forms in sealed envelopes marked with "EOI for Consulting Services for the Project of Installation of Wellhead Compressor at Titas Location-C and Narsingdi Gas Fields" with soft copy in CD-R. Proposals along with documentary evidences to support the required criteria should be sent by 29.06.2014 on or before 11.00am (BST) to the address below. To:

Project Director

Installation of Wellhead Compressor at Titas Location-C and Narsingdi Gas Fields BGFCL Liaison Office, 14th Floor, Petro Centre

- Kawran Bazar C/A
- Dhaka-1215, Bangladesh
- E-mail: probgfcl@gmail.com
- Interested applicants may obtain/communicate for further information from the office of the
- Project Director on office days during 10:00 to 12:00 hours BST or through e-mail up to 15 days prior to the submission date of EOI. Any application submitted later than the specified date and time or submitted through e-mail/fax/mail will not be entertained.
- BGFCL will not be responsible for any costs or expenses incurred by the applicant in connection with the preparation or delivery/submission of EOI. BGFCL reserves the right to accept or reject any or all application(s).
- 28.10.0001.001.03.009.13/120(Comp.CN) Engr. Md. Abdul Hye GD-2101 Project Director

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Ministry of Education Establishment of Foreign Language Training Centers-II (FLTC-II)

Project, www.fltc.gov.bd Invitation for Re-Tenders

	invitation	ıtor	r Ke-Tenders				
1.	Ministry/division		Educ	ation.			
2	Agency		Directorate of Secondary & Higher				
			Educ	ation.			
3	Purchaser name		Proje	ct Director, E	stablishment of		
60			Forei	gn Language T	raining Centers-		
				TC-II) Project.	•		
4	Purchaser district		Dhak				
5	Invitation for		Procurement of Language Lat				
			Equip	oments	5 5		
6	Invitation Ref. No.		DSHE/FLTC-II-14/2012/355.				
7	Date		15/05/2014.				
8	Procurement method			Tendering Met	thod (OTM).		
9	Budget and source of fur	nds	GoB.				
10	Project/programme code	0.000		5-2531-5013.			
11	Project/programme name				reign Language		
0.00	, i o jo o o programmo mamo	1			FLTC-II) Project.		
12	Tender package No.		GD-1	,			
13	Tender package name		0.20000000	-Language Lab	Equipment.		
14	Tender publication date			5/2014.			
15	Tender last selling date			5/2014.			
16	Tender closing date and	time		5/2014	12:00 noon		
17	Tender opening date			5/2014	02:00pm.		
22.25	time	una	22/00/2014 02:00pm.				
18	Name and address of	the	Addre	ess:	la l		
	office(s)						
	-Selling tender docur	ment	FLTC	-II Project Roc	m-625 Shikkha		
	(principal)		FLTC-II Project, Room-625, Shikkha Bhaban, 1st Block, Dhaka.				
	-Selling tender docur	ment	N/A.				
	(others)						
	-Receiving tender document			(i) Primary Place: FLTC-II Project, Room-625, Shikkha Bhaban, 1st			
			block, Dhaka.				
			(ii) Tender may be submitted via courier mail and must be reached				
			within the submission period.				
	-Opening tender docume	ent	FLTC-II Project, Room-625, Shikkha				
	oponing tondor docume			an, 1st Block, D			
19	Place/date/time of pre-te	nder	N/A.				
	meeting (optional)						
20	Eligibility of tenderer		The tenderer should have valid trade license, VAT registration certificate income tax certificate, and other conditions as described in the TDS Section-1.C tender preparation				
	Englosity of toridoror						
			(contents of tender).				
21	Brief description of goods or		As specified in the TDS Section-6				
	works		schedule of requirement.				
22	Brief description of rel	ated	As described in the TDS Section-7				
	services		technical specification.				
23	Price of tender document		Tk 750/- (seven hundred fifty only).				
20	(Tk)		1 1 7 00/- (Seven number lifty only).				
24	Lot Identification	Loca	tion	Tender	Completion		
24	No.	LUCA	uon	security	time		
	INO.			amount (Tk)	weeks/months		
	1 Language Lab Gopa		gani	60,000/-	30 days		
	1 Language Lab Equipments	Gopal	0 1 1				
OF.	Name of official in ities	or Dila	na .	harmand laster	I I d d'a		

Jahangirnagar University ফোনঃ পিএবিএক্স ৭৭৯১০৪৫-৫১

official

27

GD-2117

02.

Address

Contact details

inviting tender

proceedings.

Ministry/Division

Agency

tender

Name of official inviting tender

Designation of official inviting

of official inviting

02-9574107

Savar, Dhaka

Number of tendered items may be increased or decreased. The

purchaser reserves the right to reject all tenders or annul the tender

Mohammad Jasim Uddin.

Room-625, Shikkha Bhaban,

Block, 16, A Gani Road, Dhaka.

Project Director

Grants Commission

20

নং

প্যাকেজ

jasimuddin62

@gmail.com

Project Director

www.fltc.gov.bd

ফ্যাব্রঃ ৮৮০-২-৭৭৯১০৫২ ই-মেইলঃ registrarju@gmail.com Website: www.juniv.edu

Invitation for Tender Ministry of Education.

University

	100	Bangladesh.					
03.	Procuring entity name	 Vice-Chancellor, Jahangirnagar University represented by University Engineer, Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Dhaka-1342. 					
04.	Procuring entity code	: Not used at present.					
05.	Procuring entity district	: Dhaka.					
06.	Invitation for	: Replacement of door, shutter, bench, table & maintenance work of Anthropology Department at JU.					
07.	Invitation No.	: 12/2013-2014.					
08.	Date	: 12/05/2014.					
KEY	INFORMATION						
09.	Procuring method	: Open Tendering Method (OTM).					
FUND	DING INFORMATION	683					
10.	Budget & source of funds	: GOB.					
PAR1	ICULAR INFORMATION	•					
11.	Tender last selling date	: 01/06/2014 (within office hour at JU).					
12.	Tender receiving date & time : 02/06/2014 up to 12.00 noon.						
13.	Tender opening date & time	: 02/06/2014 up to 12.15pm.					
14.	Name & address of the office(s):						
	Selling tender document	 Agrani Bank Ltd., Jahangirnagar University Branch, Savar, Dhaka. 					
	Receiving tender document	(Acting), Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Dhaka. 2. Office of the Director (P&D), Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Dhaka. 3. Office of the Treasurer, Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Dhaka.					
	Opening tender document	 Office of the Treasurer, Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Dhaka. 					
15.	Place/date/time of pre tender meeting	e- : Not to be held.					
INFO	RMATION FOR TENDERER						
16.	Eligibility of tenderer :	: Any bonafide contractors/ firms who have experience in successful completion of simil nature of works in a single amounting equal 75% of quoted amount in any govt./sen govt./autonomous organisation during last					

	Opening tender docum	ent	 Office of the Treasurer, Jahangirnaga University, Savar, Dhaka.
15.	Place/date/time of tender meeting	pre-	: Not to be held.
INFO	RMATION FOR TENDER	ER	
16.	Eligibility of tenderer		Any bonafide contractors/ firms who have experience in successful completion of similar nature of works in a single amounting equal to 75% of quoted amount in any govt./sem govt./autonomous organisation during last 0 (five) years and to be supported by the following documents from the employed (certificate in this regard issued from a officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer). (i) Work order accompanied with attested copy. (ii) Completion certificate of said work with attested copy. (iii) VAT registration attested copy. (iv) Up-to-date VAT receipt with attested copy.
17.	Price of tender document	Tk 5	500.00/- (five hundred) only.

17.	document	nder ik:	500.00/- (live nuna	rea) only.	
18.	50000000 00000000000000000000000000000	iption of ork	Location	Tender security (Tk.)	Time for completion of work
		shutter, table & ance of ology ent at JU	Jahangirnagar University	10,000/-	90 (ninety) days
PRO(CURING ENTITY D	ETAILS			88
19.	Name of the	official	: Engr. Akhter	Hussain.	

19.	inviting tender		Engr. Akriter Hussain.			
20.	Designation of the official inviting tender	:	University Engineer (Acting), Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Dhaka.			
21.	Address of the official inviting tender		Engineering Office, Jahangimagar University, Savar, Dhaka.			
22.	Contact details of the official inviting tender	: PABX: 7791001-30, 7791045-51, Extn. 1218.				
23.	The procuring entity reserv	es th	he right to accept or reject any or all the			

Special Instruction: If it is not possible to receive/open the tender on the scheduled date for any unavoidable circumstances the same will be received/opened on the next working date in the same time & same venue. Engr. Akhter Hussain

University Engineer (Acting)

Jahangirnagar University

Savar, Dhaka-1342

tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

GD-2119

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

বাংলাদেশ সরকারি কর্ম কমিশন সচিবালয়

আগারগাঁও, শেরে বাংলা নগর, ঢাকা-১২০৭ ফ্রেইমওয়ার্ক কন্ট্রাক্ট পদ্ধতিতে ক্রয়ের পুনঃ দরপত্র আহ্বানের বিজ্ঞপ্তি

এতদারা বাংলাদেশ সরকারি কর্ম কমিশন সচিবালয়, শেরে বাংলা নগর, আগারগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক ফ্রেইমওয়ার্ক কন্ট্রাক্ট পদ্ধতিতে টায়ার, টিউব, ব্যাটারী, এয়ার ফিল্টার, মবিল ফিল্টার, স্পার্ক প্লাগ, সার্ভিসিং-এর যন্ত্রাংশ ইত্যাদি ক্রয়ের নিমিত্ত প্রকৃত সরবরাহকারী/ব্যবসায়ী/প্রতিষ্ঠানের নিকট হতে নিজস্ব প্যাডে সিলমোহরকৃত খামে সিডিউলে বর্ণিত আইটেমওয়ারী পৃথক পৃথক দর আহবান করা যাচেছ। বাংলাদেশ সরকারি কর্ম কমিশন সচিবালয়, ঢাকা।

	10.00					
રા	কাজের বিবরণ	গাড়ির টায়ার, টিউব, ব্যাটারী, ইত্যাদি ক্রয়।				
৩।	দরপত্র নম্বর ও তারিখ	৮০.৪০৩.০০৭.১৩.০০.০১৫.২০১৩-২১৮,				
		তারিখ-১২/০৫/২০১৪ইং।				
8	ক্রয় পদ্ধতি	উন্মুক্ত দরপত্রের মাধ্যমে ফ্রেইমওয়ার্ক চুক্তি পদ্ধতি।				
@ I	বাজেট ও তহবিলের উৎস	অনুনুয়ন বাজেট।				
ঙ৷	দরপত্র সিডিউল ও আবেদনপত্র	২৭/৫/২০১৪, বেলা ১:০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।				
	বিক্রির শেষ তারিখ ও সময়					
٩١	দরপত্র ও আবেদনপত্র দাখিলের শে	ষ ২৮/৫/২০১৪ তারিখ বেলা ১২:০০টা পর্যন্ত।				
	তারিখ ও সময়					
br I	দরপত্র ও আবেদনপত্র খোলার তারি	বিখ ২৮/৫/২০১৪ তারিখ দুপুর ৩:০০টা।				
	ও সময়					
৯।	দরপত্র সিডিউল প্রাপ্তি ও	বাংলাদেশ সরকারি কর্ম কমিশন সচিবালয়, শেরে বাংলা নগর,				
	উন্মুক্তকরণের স্থান	আগারগাঁও, ঢাকা।				
201	দরপত্র দাখিলের স্থান	(ক) বিভাগীয় কমিশনারের কার্যালয়, সেগুনবাগিচা, ঢাকা।				
	927	(খ) জেলা প্রশাসকের কার্যালয়, ঢাকা এবং				
		(গ) বাংলাদেশ সরকারি কর্ম কমিশন সচিবালয়, শেরে বাংলা নগর,				
		আগারগাঁও, ঢাকা।				
77	দরপত্র সিডিউল ও আবেদনপত্র প্রা					
	গ্রহণ ও উন্মুক্তকরণের স্থান	আগারগাঁও, ঢাকা।				
	দরদাতা ও আবেদনকারীর (ব	চ) সংশ্লিষ্ট কাজের বৈধ ট্রেড লাইসেন্স (খ) হালনাগাদ আয়কর সনদ (গ) ভ্যাট				
	যোগ্যতা রে	ষ্ট্রশন (ঘ) অথরাইজেশন লেটার (প্রযোজ্য ক্ষেত্রে) (ঙ) সিডিউলে বর্ণিত				
	অ	ন্যান্য যোগ্যতা।				
১ २ ।	বিবরণ	দরপত্র জামানত দরপত্র সিডিউলের মূল্য চুক্তির মেয়াদ				
		(টাকায়) (নন-রিফান্ডেবল)				
	গাড়ির টায়ার, টিউব, ব্যাটার্	রী ৩০,০০০/- (ত্রিশ ৫০০/- (পাঁচশত) টাকা চুক্তির তারিখ				
	ইত্যাদি ক্রয় (সিডিউল অনুযায়ী)	হাজার) হতে এক বছর				
701	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার	তাজিনা সারোয়ার, উপ-পরিচালক (প্রশাসন-৩), বাংলাদেশ সরকারি কর্ম				
	নাম, পদবী ও ঠিকানা	কমিশন সচিবালয়, আগারগাঁও, শেরে বাংলা নগর, ঢাকা।				
78	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার	a>o>bodl ।				
	কন্টাক্ট ডিটেইলস					

অন্যান্য শর্তাবলীঃ (ক) আগ্রহী ব্যক্তি/প্রতিষ্ঠানকে পৃথক পৃথকভাবে সিডিউল ক্রয় করতে হবে এবং দরপত্র লটওয়ারী মূল্যায়ন করা হবে। (খ) পিপিআর-২০০৮ এর সকল বিধি-বিধান যথাযথভাবে অনুসরণ করা হবে।

(গ) সফল দরদাতা ব্যক্তি/প্রতিষ্ঠানকে একবারই কেবল চুক্তি করতে হবে। অতঃপর সারা বছর কমিশন সচিবালয়ের চাহিদা মোতাবেক অরিজিনাল পণ্য সরবরাহ করতে হবে। কোন পণ্যের গুনগত মান সম্ভোষজনক না হলে তা পরিবর্তন করে দিতে হবে।

(ঘ) সফল দরদাতার দরপত্র জামানত পারফরমেন্স সিকিউরিটি হিসেবে চুক্তি/পণ্যের ওয়ারেন্টি পিরিয়ড (প্রযোজ্য ক্ষেত্রে) শেষ না হওয়া পর্যন্ত কমিশন সচিবালয়ে জমা থাকবে।

(৬) কোন কারণ দর্শানো ছাড়াই কর্তৃপক্ষ সব দরপত্র বাতিল করার অধিকার রাখেন। তাজিনা সারোয়ার

জিডি-২০৮৮ উপ-পরিচালক (প্রশাসন-৩)



বিভাগ

বাংলাদেশ বিদ্যুৎ উন্নয়ন বোর্ড

বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি বিদ্যুৎ বিভাগ ও খনিজ সম্পদ মন্ত্রণালয়/বিদ্যুৎ বিভাগ

०२	এজেন্সি	বাংলাদেশ বিদ্যুৎ উন্নয়ন বোর্ড।
೦೦	সংগ্রহণকারী দপ্তরের নাম	নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলী, পিসি পোল নির্মাণ প্লান্ট, বিউবো, আরিচা, মানিকগঞ্জ।
08	সংগ্রহণকারী দপ্তরের জেলা	মানিকগঞ্জ।
00	আহ্বানের নাম	ক্রমিক নং-১৫ এ বিস্তারিতভাবে বর্ণনা দেওয়া আছে।
06	দরপত্র আহ্বানের সূত্র নং ও তারিখ	১০(২০)পিসিপি/আরিচা/জি-৩/২০১৩-২০১৪/১০ তারিখঃ ১০/০৫/২০১৪খ্রিঃ সন।
٥٩	সংগ্ৰহ পদ্ধতি	খোলা দরপত্র।
ор	বাজেট ও অর্থের উৎস	রাজস্ব।
००	দরপত্র প্রচারের তারিখ	১০/০৫/২০১৪খ্রিঃ সন।
70	দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের শেষ দিন ও সময়	২৮/০৫/২০১৪খ্রিঃ সন, সময় ১৬ঃ০০ ঘটিকা।
77	দরপত্র গ্রহণের/দাখিলের সর্বশেষ তারিখ ও সময়	২৯/০৫/২০১৪খ্রিঃ সন, সময় ১২ঃ০০ ঘটিকা।
75	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	২৯/০৫/২০১৪খ্রিঃ সন, সময় ১২ঃ৩০ ঘটিকা।
20	দপ্তর/দপ্তরসমূহের নাম ও ঠিকানাঃ i) দরপত্র দলিল বিক্রির দপ্তর (প্রধান)	ক) প্রধান প্রকৌশলী, পূর্তকর্ম, ১নং আব্দুল গণি রোড, বিদ্যুৎ ভবন (নীচ তলা), বিউবো, ঢাকা। খ) পরিচালক, পূর্তকাজ, ১নং আবদুল গণি রোড, বিদ্যুৎ ভবন (৫ম তলা), বিউবো, ঢাকা। গ) নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলীর দপ্তর, পি সি পোল নির্মাণ প্ল্যান্ট, বিউবো, আরিচা, মানিকগঞ্জ।
ı	ii) দরপত্র দলিল বিক্রির দপ্তর (অন্যান্য)	প্রযোজ্য নয়।
1	iii) দরপত্র দলিল গ্রহণ	নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলী, পিসি পোল নির্মাণ প্লান্ট, বিউবো, আরিচা, মানিকগঞ্জ।
i	iv) দরপত্র দলিল খোলার দপ্তর	নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলী, পিসি পোল নির্মাণ প্লান্ট, বিউবো, আরিচা, মানিকগঞ্জ।
78	দরদাতার যোগ্যতা	প্রকৃত সরবরাহকারী প্রতিষ্ঠান এবং টেভার ডকুমেন্টের Section-2 এর "C" অনুযায়ী

প্যাকেজ পরিচিতি

দরপত্রে অংশগ্রহণ করিতে পারিবে এবং সরবরাহকারী প্রতিষ্ঠানের মালিকানা দলিল,

হালনাগাদ ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, আয়কর সনদপত্র, ভ্যাট রেজিস্ট্রেশন এর সত্যায়িত ছায়ালিপি দরপত্রের সহিত সংযোজনপূর্বক এবং টেভার ডকুমেন্টের Section-1 এর "E-29"

অনুযায়ী সীলমোহরকৃত খামের উপর সরবরাহের নাম এবং প্রতিষ্ঠানের নাম ঠিকানা

সিকিউরিটি

(টাকা)

সরবরাহ

সম্পন্নকরণের

সময়সীমা

উল্লেখ ও স্বাক্ষর করিয়া দরপত্র দাখিল করিতে হইবে

দরপত্র দলিলের

অফেরতযোগ্য

মূল্য (টাকা)

	07)	SSR-03	টেনশন মেশিনের খুচরা যন্ত্রাংশ	আরিচা	¢00/-	9,000/-	৩০ (ত্রিশ)	ক) দরপত্র
	০২)	SSR-04	সরবরাহ। বার কাটিং মেশিনের খুচরা যন্ত্রাংশ সরবরাহ।	পি সি পোল নিৰ্মাণ	800/-	@,000/-	দিন ৩০ (ত্রিশ) দিন	ক্রয়মূল্য (টাকা) পে-অর্ডার/ব্যাংক দ্রাফ্ট আকারে
	00)	SSR-05	মোন্ডের জয়েন্ট নাট-বোল্ট সরবরাহ।	গ্ল্যান্ট ভাভার	@oo/-	\$0,000/-	৩০ (ত্রিশ) দিন	উপ-পরিচালক (হিসাব), আহিদ
	08)	SSR-06	মোল্ডের টি-নাট বোল্ট সরবরাহ।		@oo/-	\$2,000/-	৩০ (ত্রিশ) দিন	(পিএন্ডসিও), বিউবো, ঢাকা এর
	00)	SSR-08	হেড মেকিং মেশিনের ডাই সরবরাহ।		@oo/-	\$0,000/-	৩ ০ (ত্রিশ) দিন	অনুক্লে গ্রহণপূর্বক দাখিল করিতে হইবে। খ) টেভার সিকিউরিটি পে- অর্ভার/ব্যাংক গ্যারান্টি আকারে
	০৬)	SSR-09	কংক্রিট ক্যারিং ট্রলীর বিভিন্ন ধরণের খুচরা মালামাল সরবরাহ।		800/-	¢,000/-	৩০ (ত্রিশ) দিন	
	09)	SSR-10	ওভারহেড ক্রেণসমূহের জন্য বিভিন্ন খুচরা যন্ত্রাংশ সরবরাহ।		@oo/-	\$0,000/-	৩০ (ত্রিশ) দিন	
	o _P)	SSR-18	কংক্রিট ক্যারিং ট্রলীর স্পাইরাল স্কু সরবরাহ।		¢00/-	\$0,000/-	৩০ (ত্রিশ) দিন	
	09)	SSR-19	বয়লারের বিভিন্ন খুচরা মালামাল সরবরাহ।		¢00/-	\$0,000/-	৩০ (ত্রিশ) দিন	উপ-পরিচালক (হিসাব), আহিদ
	30)	SSR-20	বিভিন্ন ধরণের স্টীল ওয়ার রোপ সরবরাহ।		¢00/-	9,000/-	৩০ (ত্রিশ) দিন	(পিএন্ডসিও), বিউবো, ঢাকা এর
	22)	SSR-21	বিভিন্ন ধরণের ভি-বেল্ট সরবরাহ।		@oo/-	9,@00/-	৩০ (ত্রিশ) দিন	অনুক্লে গ্রহণপূর্বক দরপত্রের সহিত দাখিল করিতে
	25)	SSR-22	গ্রেন্টী ত্রেন্দের খুচরা যন্ত্রাংশ সরবরাহ।		@oo/-	9,@00/-	৩০ (ত্রিশ) দিন	
	70)	SSR-23	০১নং স্পিনিং মটরের কার্বন ও কার্বন হোন্ডিং সেট সরবরাহ।		¢00/-	30,000/-	৩ ০ (ত্রিশ) দিন	হইবে।
	78)	SSR-24	প্র্যান্টের বিভিন্ন ধরণের বৈদ্যুতিক মালামাল সরবরাহ।		¢00/-	\$2,000/-	৩ ০ (ত্রিশ) দিন	
	76)	SSR-25	বয়লারের ফটোসেল সরবরাহ।		800/-	¢,000/-	৩ ০ (ত্রিশ) দিন	
	79)	SSR-26	গর্জন কাঠের স্থিপার সরবরাহ।		¢00/-	\$2,000/-	৩০ (ত্রিশ) দিন	
	24)	SSR-29	টি-রেঞ্চ সরবরাহ।		800/-	¢,000/-	৩০ (ত্রিশ) দিন	
	74)	RMR-25	পোড়া মবিশ সরবরাহ।		¢00/-	9,600/-	৩০ (ত্রিশ) দিন	
	79)	F-01	পরিদর্শন বাংলোর জন্য আসবাবপত্র সরবরাহ।		@oo/-	9,600/-	৩০ (ত্রিশ) দিন	
	২০)	CS-1	অফিস স্টেশনারী মালামাল সরবরাহ।		৩০০/-	₹,∉00/-	৩০ (ত্রিশ) দিন	
70	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর নাম		প্রকৌঃ মোঃ ইকতিয়ার কবির।					

নিৰ্বাহী প্ৰকৌশলী দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর পদবী দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর ঠিকানা পি সি পোল নির্মাণ প্ল্যান্ট, বিউবো, আরিচা, মানিকগঞ্জ দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর বিস্তারিত যোগাযোগের ঠিকানা পি সি পোল নির্মাণ প্ল্যান্ট, বিউবো, আরিচা, মানিকগঞ্জ

মোবাইলঃ ০১৭১১ ৮৫২৮৮৯ দরপত্র সিডিউল ক্রয়ের অনুমতির সময় নিম্নে বর্ণিত সনদপত্রের মূলকপি প্রদর্শন করিতে হইবেঃ (ক) হালনাগাদ ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, (খ) মালিকানা দলিল, (গ) হালনাগাদ আয়কর সার্টিফিকেট (TIN) ও ভ্যাট (VAT) রেজিস্ট্রেশন সার্টিফিকেট এবং (ঘ) ক্ষেত্রভেদে অথরাইজেশন লেটার।

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি বিউবো ওয়েবসাইটে (www.bpdb.gov.bd) পাওয়া যাইবে। বর্তমানে Magnetic Ink Character Recognition (MICR) ব্যতীত কোন পে-অর্ডার/ব্যাংক ড্রাফট বাংলাদেশ ব্যাংকে নিকাশের মাধ্যমে

জন্য MICR গুনসম্পন্ন পে-অর্ভার/ব্যাংক ড্রাফট উপ-পরিচালক (হিসাব), আহিদ (পিএন্ডসিও), বিউবো, ঢাকা এর অনুকলে দাখিল/প্রদান করিতে হইবে। অন্যথায় দরপত্র বিক্রয় করা হইবে না এবং ক্ষেত্রবিশেষে দরপত্র বাতিল করা হইবে। দরপত্র ক্রয় অথবা দাখিলের তারিখ সরকারের নির্বাহী আদেশ অথবা অনিবার্য কারণবশতঃ বন্ধ থাকিলে তৎপরবর্তী স্বাভাবিক কার্যদিবসে

মূল্য পরিশোধযোগ্য নয়। ফলে আগ্রহী ঠিকাদারদেরকে অবশ্যই দরপত্র ক্রয়ের সময় এবং দাখিলের ক্ষেত্রে দরপত্রের সহিত সকল কাজের

যথাক্রমে দরপত্র ক্রয় ও দাখিলের শেষ দিন বলিয়া গণ্য হইবে সকল দরপত্র বাতিল/গ্রহণের ক্ষমতা সংগ্রাহক সত্তা কর্তক সংরক্ষিত বিশেষ নির্দেশিকাঃ দরপত্রের সকল শর্তাবলী সিডিউলে বিস্তারিত বর্ণিত আছে

> (পরিচিতি নং-১-১৫৩২) পি সি পোল নির্মাণ প্র্যান্ট বিউবো, আরিচা, মানিকগঞ্জ

প্রকৌঃ মোঃ ইকতিয়ার কবির

নিৰ্বাহী প্ৰকৌশলী

বিদ্যুৎ/জন-১৬৩৬(৪)/১২/৫/১৪ জিডি-২০৭৪